PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

ﬁ’ 62-8430
2 . ® 1pP0/29-
':..-I 8
3 ﬁ 24126-1
4 [ee*l® 441-P36
5 ® 1p2-361
=
6 M 40-3320
7 ‘ r 197-513
8 F." 2135-P1
9 JXP 21P/2P-
N 3
10 n‘ 1-2F4U1
. _
11 ‘ ﬁ‘ F227-26
12 'A" 313-111
3/526-23

Top Tip: YALA ENKI (4)
Watch out for: CAROLE'S DESTRIER (2)

(R5) 15:15 HAYDOCK, 3m 1f 125y

Peter Marsh Handicap Chase (Grade 2) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

PTIT ZIG (FR) 28
b g Great Pretender - Red Rym

CAROLE'S DESTRIER 49
b g Kayf Tara - Barton May

ROCK THE KASBAH (IRE) 98 C

ch g Shirocco - Impudent

YALA ENKI (FR)28 CD

b g Nickname - Cadiane

CAPTAIN REDBEARD (IRE) 28 C

ch g Bach - Diesel Dancer

FINE RIGHTLY (IRE) 20D

b g Alflora - Bealtaine

WALK IN THE MILL (FR) 28
b g Walk In The Park - Libre amour

HAINAN (FR) 56 C

gr g Laveron - Honor Smytzer

HIGHLAND LODGE (RE)42CD

b g Flemensfirth - Supreme Von Pres

TINTERN THEATRE (IRE) 24
b g King's Theatre - Rith Ar Aghaidh

THE DUTCHMAN (IRE) 36 BF

b g King's Theatre - Shivermetimber

FOREST DES AIGLES (FR) 36
b g Balko - Rose des Aigles

KNOCKANRAWLEY (IRE) 21 D
gr g Portrait Gallery - Hot Lips

911-10b

1011-6

811-6

811-4

911-1

10 11 - Oh

810-12

710-11

12 10 - 9p

710-9

8 10 - 6t

710 - 4t

10 10 - 4p

Sam Twiston-Davies 153

P F Nicholls

T Scudamore
N P Mulholland

R Johnson
P J Hobbs

Charlie Deutsch (3)
Miss V Williams

Sam Coltherd (5)
W Coltherd

A E Lynch

S R B Crawford
James Best
Robert Walford

Danny Cook
Mrs S J Smith

Henry Brooke
James Moffatt

Jamie Bargary (3)
N A Twiston-Davies

Harry Cobden
C L Tizzard

D R Fox
Miss Lucinda V
Russell

David Bass
K C Bailey

149

149

147

144

143

141

140

138

138

135

133

133

ATR VERDICT: This is almost certain to be an extreme war of attrition and that should suit YALA
ENKI, whose best form has come on very soft/heavy going. He was an easy winner over 2m7f here in
December 2016 and was successful again at Kelso last march from just 1lb lower in the ratings. The
eight-year-old finished third on his seasonal return and he would have found the ground fast enough on
his sole subsequent start. Carole's Destrier has not had a lot of racing of late but is well handicapped
based on his Hennessy second in 2016, while Tintern Theatre is a progressive youngster to note. The
in-form Forest Des Aigles and Hainan also make the shortlist.



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

‘ AT THERACES  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W' ans20i

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



