

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 15:15 HAYDOCK, 3m 1f 125y

Peter Marsh Handicap Chase (Grade 2) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	A C	62-8430	PTIT ZIG (FR) 28 b g Great Pretender - Red Rym	9 11 - 10b	Sam Twiston-Davies P F Nicholls	153
2		1P0/29- 8	CAROLE'S DESTRIER 49 b g Kayf Tara - Barton May	10 11 - 6	T Scudamore N P Mulholland	149
3		24126-1	ROCK THE KASBAH (IRE) 98 C ch g Shirocco - Impudent	8 11 - 6	R Johnson P J Hobbs	149
4		441-P36	YALA ENKI (FR) 28 C D b g Nickname - Cadiane	8 11 - 4	Charlie Deutsch (3) Miss V Williams	147
5		1P2-361	CAPTAIN REDBEARD (IRE) 28 C ch g Bach - Diesel Dancer	9 11 - 1	Sam Coltherd (5) W Coltherd	144
6		40-3320	FINE RIGHTLY (IRE) 20 D b g Alflora - Bealtaine	10 11 - 0h	A E Lynch S R B Crawford	143
7		197-513	WALK IN THE MILL (FR) 28 b g Walk In The Park - Libre amour	8 10 - 12	James Best Robert Walford	141
8		2135-P1	HAINAN (FR) 56 C gr g Laveron - Honor Smytzer	7 10 - 11	Danny Cook Mrs S J Smith	140
9	X	21P/2P- 3	HIGHLAND LODGE (IRE) 42 C D b g Flemensfirth - Supreme Von Pres	12 10 - 9p	Henry Brooke James Moffatt	138
10		1-2F4U1	TINTERN THEATRE (IRE) 24 b g King's Theatre - Rith Ar Aghaidh	7 10 - 9	Jamie Bargary (3) N A Twiston-Davies	138
11	*	F227-26	THE DUTCHMAN (IRE) 36 BF b g King's Theatre - Shivermetimber	8 10 - 6t	Harry Cobden C L Tizzard	135
12		313-111	FOREST DES AIGLES (FR) 36 b g Balko - Rose des Aigles	7 10 - 4t	D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell	133
13		3/526-23	KNOCKANRAWLEY (IRE) 21 D gr g Portrait Gallery - Hot Lips	10 10 - 4p	David Bass K C Bailey	133

ATR VERDICT: This is almost certain to be an extreme war of attrition and that should suit YALA ENKI, whose best form has come on very soft/heavy going. He was an easy winner over 2m7f here in December 2016 and was successful again at Kelso last march from just 1lb lower in the ratings. The eight-year-old finished third on his seasonal return and he would have found the ground fast enough on his sole subsequent start. Carole's Destrier has not had a lot of racing of late but is well handicapped based on his Hennessy second in 2016, while Tintern Theatre is a progressive youngster to note. The in-form Forest Des Aigles and Hainan also make the shortlist.

Top Tip: YALA ENKI (4)

Watch out for: CAROLE'S DESTRIER (2)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



